- D2

W
e
kv
<

= [IVIGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

February 5, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #4
Kalae Street Drainage Improvements
LJ Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #4 to be considered for approvai by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 12/31/2024 to 1/30/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 89% complete on contract value and 100% on
contract time. The project was issued Substantially Complete 1/15/2025.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, 1 recommend that the
Council approve payment to LJ Construction, Inc., in the amount of $1,5630.75. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Sarah McLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: LJ Pay Application #4 Signed

Fax: (228} 396-0487 2300 |4+ Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16175 FP WA 4
Contractor: L) Construction Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Kalae Street Drainage Project
Contract:
Application No.: 4 Application Date: 2/4/2025
Application Period: From 12/31/2024 to 1/30/2025
1. Original Contract Price $ 271,124.25
2, Net change by Change Orders S 25,578.56
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) s -296,702.81
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) s 263,344.46
5. Retainage
a. 250% X § 263,344.46 Work Completed 5 6,583.61
b. X 38 - Stored Materlals S -
c. Total Retainage [Line 5.a + Line 5.b) $ 6,583.61
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢} S 256,760.85
7. Less previous payments {Line 6 from prior appiication) s 255,230.10
8. Amount due this application $ 1,530.75
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) 5 33,358.35
Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(2} All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account
to discharge Contractotr's legitimate obligations incurred ti connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

{2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated In said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances {except such as are
covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner agalnst any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

{3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and Is not defective.

Contractor: L } Construction inc P

Signature;

4 k|

e a T il

Date: " \L) );5"

Recommended by Engineer

Approved by Owner

By: T By:
Titl:  Project Engineer Title:
Date: 2/5/2025 Date:
Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:




Estimate - ilnit Price Work

Contractor's Applcation for Payment

City of Dimmondhesd

Covnglon ol & T

U Construction inc,

Kalw Street Devirrage Project

Owmat's Project No.:
Enghnoers Project ot 16373 PP WA
Contractor's Project No.-

T

‘” it K5
190 1,520.00 .
120 1,080.00 .
310 2,170.00 - N
50 1.200.00 N
265 2,782.50 -
105 B40.00 _ B
1 7.500.00 B
500 1200 £,000,00 -
535 17.00 9,00500 N
1,620 12.00 19, -
60 12500} 2,500.00 .
- 4.50 - N "
420 -1 450 . LES000. - .
015121 |15 9.50-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 315 s 9.27 1237008 -
02512-2_|3.5° 12.50-mm, MY, Asphalt Pavemant 1%0 $ 38.27 TA6L30 .
925123 |Cold Miing of Bitumineus Prvement, Al Degths 1% § 2000 1,600.00 - R
025231 14" Conrute Driveway with Hosdwall iz $ Me.25| R cioncd -
m $ 10,00 " 3,800.00 -
4 $ 450,00 1,.800.00 - T
20 3 185000 -
112 5 34.00 5,408.00. -
120 E 106.20 74400 p
4 5 1,503.00 5412.00 B
144 H 65.60 w - -
125 ] 100.00 -13:500,00 -
1% s 200 136000 785.00 157000
1 § 750000 7,500.00 -
2 5:150.00 1230000 -
1 1,500.00 1500.00 -
32 147.58 34.238.56 .
1 205000 1050.00 hd
1 2,500.00 |: 150600 N
5 151.00 75500 N




